13.01 Wrenches
13.03 Wrench Heads
13.04 Torque Wrenches
13.05  Features and Benefits
 of Counter Nut
13.05  CM/ER Counter Nut
13.06  Trays for Collet Sets
13.06  Trays for Sealing Disk Sets

Pull Studs
R = Standard
RC = Coolant through
RO = O-ring seal
Other styles available, please call for information
Figure 1
(MAS profile)
Figure 2
(ANSI profile)
Figure 3
(DIN Profile)
PULL STUD TAPER L1 L2 D1 D2 A G FIG
R300MX45 BT 30 0.709 0.197 0.433 0.276 45 M12X1.75 1
RC300MX45 BT 30 0.709 0.197 0.433 0.276 45 M12X1.75 1
RC300MX60 BT 30 0.709 0.197 0.433 0.276 45 M12X1.75 1
R400DX15 BT 40 0.905 0.275 0.748 0.551 15 M16 X 2 3
R400MX45 BT 40 1.102 0.236 0.59 0.39 45 M16 X 2 1
R400MX60 BT 40 1.102 0.236 0.59 0.39 60 M16 X 2 1
RC400DX15 BT 40 0.905 0.275 0.748 0.551 15 M16 X 2 3
R401AX45 BT 40 0.552 0.236 0.74 0.49 45 M16 X 2 2
RC401AX45 BT 40 0.552 0.236 0.74 0.49 45 M16 X 2 2
R402AX45 CAT 40 0.44 0.12 0.74 0.49 45 5/8 X 11 2
R403MX45 CAT 40 0.99 0.236 0.59 0.39 45 5/8 X 11 1
R403MX90 CAT 40 0.99 0.236 0.59 0.39 90 5/8 X 11 3
R404MX90 CAT 40 0.99 0.12 0.59 0.39 90 5/8 X 11 3
RC405AX45 CAT 40 0.44 0.118 0.74 0.49 45 5/8 X 11 2
RC406MX15 CAT 40 0.792 0.275 0.748 0.551 15 5/8 X 11 1
RC406MX45 CAT 40 0.99 0.236 0.59 0.39 45 5/8 X 11 1
RC406MX90 CAT 40 0.99 0.236 0.59 0.39 90 5/8 X 11 3
RO407MX90 CAT 40 0.99 0.236 0.59 0.39 90 5/8 X 11 3
R500MX45 CAT 50 1.386 0.394 0.906 0.669 45 1 X 8 1
R500MX90 CAT 50 1.386 0.394 0.906 0.669 90 1 X 8 3
RC500AX45 CAT 50 0.7 0.2 1.14 0.82 45 1 X 8 2